
2026 Kentucky Baseball

Overall Statistics for KENTUCKY (as of Feb 28, 2026)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 8-2   Home: 3-1   Away: 5-1   Conference: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

23 Hudson Brown  . 4 1 7 10-10 36 9 15 5 0 0 6 20  . 5 5 6 8 0 5 0  . 5 1 1 1 0 1-1 64 1 1  . 9 8 5

37 Jayce Tharnish  . 3 8 1 10-10 42 13 16 1 1 2 5 25  . 5 9 5 2 2 6 0  . 4 3 5 0 0 10-10 17 1 0 1.000

 2 Tyler Cerny  . 3 4 5 9-9 29 9 10 4 0 1 6 17  . 5 8 6 3 8 4 0  . 5 2 5 0 3 1-2 6 19 3  . 8 9 3

10 Luke Lawrence  . 3 4 1 10-10 41 8 14 2 0 1 8 19  . 4 6 3 3 2 9 0  . 4 1 3 0 1 2-3 8 15 1  . 9 5 8

29 Owen Jenkins  . 2 8 9 10-8 38 4 11 1 1 0 7 14  . 3 6 8 1 0 8 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 2-2 75 3 0 1.000

11 Scott Campbell Jr.  . 2 4 0 9-8 25 4 6 2 0 0 6 8  . 3 2 0 1 8 10 0  . 4 2 9 1 1 5-5 14 1 2  . 8 8 2

 9 Ethan Hindle  . 2 3 7 10-10 38 12 9 5 2 1 10 21  . 5 5 3 6 1 10 0  . 3 3 3 3 1 5-5 11 18 0 1.000

25 Ryan Schwartz  . 2 3 5 9-9 34 7 8 2 0 1 7 13  . 3 8 2 4 2 4 1  . 3 5 0 0 1 4-4 17 0 1  . 9 4 4

--------------------

 4 Alex Duffey  . 3 6 4 4-3 11 2 4 0 2 0 4 8  . 7 2 7 2 0 3 0  . 4 6 2 0 0 3-3 8 0 0 1.000

13 Tagger Tyson  . 2 6 7 6-4 15 0 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 2 6 7 0 2 2 0  . 3 5 3 0 1 4-4 33 0 1  . 9 7 1

 6 Tyler Bell  . 2 5 0 1-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

34 Carson Hansen  . 2 3 1 5-4 13 3 3 1 0 0 1 4  . 3 0 8 2 1 4 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000

 1 Caeden Cloud  . 2 0 0 4-1 5 0 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 4 0 0 0 2 1 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-1 2 3 0 1.000

 3 Will Marcy  . 2 0 0 3-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

24 Braxton Van Cleave  . 1 0 0 6-2 10 0 1 1 0 0 3 2  . 2 0 0 2 0 4 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000

49 Tristan Hunter  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

17 Cameron Owens  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 0 0 10 347 73 104 25 6 6 66 159  . 4 5 8 35 28 71 1  . 4 0 2 5 8 38-41 267 73 9  . 9 7 4

Opponents  . 2 0 6 10 321 35 66 12 1 7 28 101  . 3 1 5 33 18 117 4  . 3 1 1 4 2 9-10 261 99 11  . 9 7 0

LOB - Team (89), Opp (77). DPs turned - Team (6), Opp (8). CI - Team (1), T. Tyson 1. IBB - Team (1), H. Brown 1. Picked off

- L. Lawrence 2, T. Cerny 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 0 Jaxon Jelkin  0 . 5 5 3-0 3 3 0 0/0 0 16.1 7 2 1 3 25 1 0 1  . 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

48 Ben Cleaver  0 . 8 2 1-0 3 3 0 0/1 0 11.0 9 2 1 5 16 2 0 0  . 2 1 4 0 3 0 0 0

--------------------

35 Jackson Soucie  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/1 1 5.0 4 0 0 1 4 2 0 0  . 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 0

47 Will Coleman  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

19 Jack Sams  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Burkley Bounds  1 . 3 5 1-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 0 1 1 2 14 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

 5 Jack Bennett  1 . 4 2 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 2 6.1 4 1 1 1 6 1 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

12 Connor Mattison  1 . 8 6 1-0 3 0 0 0/1 0 9.2 6 2 2 2 14 1 1 0  . 1 8 8 1 2 0 1 2

36 Nate Harris  2 . 0 0 1-1 2 2 0 0/0 0 9.0 4 2 2 2 12 0 0 0  . 1 3 8 0 3 0 1 0

38 Ryan Mullan  3 . 8 6 1-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 1 1 0 0 0

20 Tommy Skelding  4 . 9 1 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 4 2 2 3 1 0 0 0  . 2 6 7 0 1 0 0 0

21 Chase Alderman  7 . 0 4 0-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 7.2 10 7 6 3 8 3 0 3  . 3 0 3 0 1 0 0 0

 8 Nile Adcock 11.57 0-1 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 6 3 3 2 3 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

49 Tristan Hunter 11.57 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 2 3 3 3 4 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 1 0 1 0

31 Oliver Boone 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

45 Leighton Harris 22.50 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 5 5 5 1 2 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

16 Ira Austin IV 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 1 3 3 2 0 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 2 4 8-2 10 10 0 1/1 3 89.0 66 35 32 33 117 12 1 7  . 2 0 6 7 18 0 4 2

Opponents  5 . 9 0 2-8 10 10 0 1/1 2 87.0 104 73 57 35 71 25 6 6  . 3 0 0 6 28 2 5 8

PB - Team (0), Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (2), O. Jenkins 1, R. Mullan 1, Opp (3). SBA/ATT - O. Jenkins (5-6), A. Duffey (2-2),

N. Harris (2-2), T. Tyson (2-2), B. Cleaver (2-2), B. Bounds (1-1), J. Jelkin (1-1), J. Bennett (1-1), J. Soucie (0-1), C.

Alderman (1-1), N. Adcock (1-1).



2026 Kentucky Baseball

Overall Statistics for KENTUCKY (as of Feb 28, 2026)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

29 Owen Jenkins 78 75 3 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

 9 Ethan Hindle 29 11 18 0 1.000 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

37 Jayce Tharnish 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Alex Duffey 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 1 Caeden Cloud 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Braxton Van Cleave 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 Carson Hansen 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 Ryan Mullan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Connor Mattison 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Tommy Skelding 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 Jackson Soucie 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 3 Will Marcy 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Tyler Bell 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

47 Will Coleman 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

48 Ben Cleaver 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 0 Jaxon Jelkin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

16 Ira Austin IV 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Hudson Brown 66 64 1 1  . 9 8 5 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Tagger Tyson 34 33 0 1  . 9 7 1 0 2 0 1.000 0 1

10 Luke Lawrence 24 8 15 1  . 9 5 8 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Ryan Schwartz 18 17 0 1  . 9 4 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Tyler Cerny 28 6 19 3  . 8 9 3 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Scott Campbell Jr. 17 14 1 2  . 8 8 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 Oliver Boone 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Cameron Owens 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Jack Sams 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

49 Tristan Hunter 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Nile Adcock 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

21 Chase Alderman 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 5 Jack Bennett 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

22 Burkley Bounds 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

36 Nate Harris 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

45 Leighton Harris 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 349 267 73 9  . 9 7 4 6 9 1  . 9 0 0 0 1

Opponents 371 261 99 11  . 9 7 0 8 38 3  . 9 2 7 3 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   50% of Games   1.5 AB/Game   1 TPA   1.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1 IP   1.0 IP/Game


